
FILED 4/26/2024 
DOCUMENT NO. 02427-2024 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Commission Review of Numeric ) DOCKET NO. 20240012-EG 
Conservation Goals ) 
(Florida Power & Light Company) ) 

FLORIDA RISING, ENVIRONMENTAL CONFEDERATION OF SOUTHWEST 
FLORIDA AND LEAGUE OF UNITED LATIN AMERICAN CITIZENS' NOTICE OF 

SERVICE OF FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 1-53) AND FIRST 
REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS (NOS. 1-2) TO 

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

Florida Rising, Environmental Confederation of Southwest Florida (ECOSWF), and 

League of United Latin American Citizens (LULAC) give notice of service of their First Set of 

Interrogatories and First Request for Production of Documents to Florida Power & Light 

Company. 

Respectfully submitted this 25th day of April, 2024. 
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/s/ Bradley Marshall 
Bradley Marshall 
Florida Bar No. 98008 
Jordan Luebkemann 
Florida Bar No. 1015603 
Earthjustice 
111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
(850) 681-0031 
(850) 681-0020 (facsimile) 
bmarshall@earthjustice.org 
jluebkemann@earthjustice.org 

Counsel for Florida Rising, Environmental 
Confederation of Southwest Florida and 
League of United Latin American Citizens 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy and correct copy of the foregoing was served on 
this 25th day of April, 2024, via electronic mail on:  
 

Jacob Imig 
Jonathan Rubottom 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Office of the General Counsel 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
jimig@psc.state.fl.us 
jrubotto@psc.state.fl.us 
 

Erik Sayler 
Sean T. Garner 
David Tropin 
Brooks Rumenik 
Florida Department of Agriculture and 
Consumer Services 
The Mayo Bldg., Suite 520 
407 S. Calhoun Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Erik.Sayler@fdacs.gov 
Brooks.Rumenik@fdacs.gov 
David.Tropin@fdacs.gov 
GeneralCounsel@fdacs.gov 
 

Walter Trierweiler 
Patricia A. Christensen 
Office of Public Counsel 
111 West Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
Trierweiler.Walt@leg.state.fl.us 
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us 
 

William C. Garner 
Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 
3425 Bannerman Road, Unit 105, No. 414 
Tallahassee, FL 32312 
bgarner@wcglawoffice.com 

Christopher T. Wright 
William P. Cox 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach FL 33408-0420 
christopher.wright@fpl.com 
will.p.cox@fpl.com 
 

Kenneth A. Hoffman 
FPL 
134 West Jefferson Street 
Tallahassee FL 32301-1713 
ken.hoffman@fpl.com 
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Stephanie U. Eaton  
Walmart Inc. 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC  
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500  
Winston-Salem, NC 27103  
seaton@spilmanlaw.com 
 
Steven W. Lee  
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC  
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101  
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050  
slee@spilmanlaw.com 
 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Karen A. Putnal 
Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 

 

 DATED this 25th day of April, 2024. 
             
       /s/ Bradley Marshall 
       Attorney   
 




